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Amphenol  ACA-B Connectors
with reverse bayonet coupling

The ACA-B is designed for commercial and Industrial 
environments requiring a rugged bayonet style connec-
tor for heavy duty power and signal applications.

A comprehensive selection of insert arrangements and acces-
sory hardware configurations are featured to accommodate
heavy-duty, commercial wire and cable.
ACA-B is manufactured in accordance with MIL-DTL-5015 and
VG95234. The insulators are made of high quality polychloro-
prene material and can withstand temperatures of –55 to +125
degrees C. The rugged shell is made from aluminum alloy and
plated with a variety of finishes to meet any application. Con-
tacts are machined from copper alloy or brass and can be
plated with gold or silver.

Common applications include automation, machine tool, robot-
ics, instrumentation, process control, material handling, and
test and measurement.

Features of the Amphenol ® ACA-B Reverse 
Bayonet Coupling Connectors with MIL-DTL-
5015 insert patterns:

• Quick positive coupling
• Audible and tactile indication of full coupling 
• Waterproof - IP67 rated
• No lockwiring required
• High shock and vibration capabilites
• Inserts available in Neoprene
• Available in both crimp and solder terminations
• Contacts available in gold and silver plating
• Numerous finishes available
• Zinc alloy plating (cadmium free) available
• Rugged construction
• Intermateable with existing VG95234 connectors
• 500 couplings minimum
• Up to 50% more ampacity with the use of RADSOK®

socket contacts. Consult Amphenol Industrial Opera-
tions for more information or see Amphenol® Amphe-
Power Connectors with RADSOK® Technology, SL-
391 (online at www.amphenol-industrial.com).

• Operating temperature range: -55°c to 125°c

RoHS Compliant Product
Available – Consult
Amphenol Industrial Operations.
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Features of the Amphenol® ACA-B Reverse 

Bayonet Coupling Connectors with 

SAE AS50151 insert patterns:

A comprehensive selection of insert arrangements and acces-

sory hardware configurations are featured to accommodate 
heavy-duty, commercial wire and cable.
ACA-B is manufactured in accordance with SAE AS50151 and 
VG95234.  The insulators are made of high quality polychloro-

prene material and can withstand temperatures of -55 to +125 
degrees C. The rugged shell is made from aluminum alloy and 
plated with a variety of finishes to meet any application. Con-

tacts are machined from copper alloy or brass and can be plated 
with gold or silver.
Common applications include automation, machine tool, robot-
ics, instrumentation, process control, material handling, and 
test and measurement.

with reverse bayonet coupling

A comprehensive selection of insert arrangements and acces-
sory hardware configurations are featured to accommodate
heavy-duty, commercial wire and cable.
ACA-B is manufactured in accordance with MIL-DTL-5015 and
VG95234. The insulators are made of high quality polychloro-
prene material and can withstand temperatures of –55 to +125
degrees C. The rugged shell is made from aluminum alloy and
plated with a variety of finishes to meet any application. Con-
tacts are machined from copper alloy or brass and can be
plated with gold or silver.

Common applications include automation, machine tool, robot-
ics, instrumentation, process control, material handling, and
test and measurement.

• Quick positive coupling
• Audible and tactile indication of full coupling 
• Waterproof - IP67 rated
• No lockwiring required
• High shock and vibration capabilites
• Inserts available in Neoprene
• Available in both crimp and solder terminations
• Contacts available in gold and silver plating
• Numerous finishes available
• Zinc alloy plating (cadmium free) available
• Rugged construction
• Intermateable with existing VG95234 connectors
• 500 couplings minimum
• Up to 50% more ampacity with the use of RADSOK

socket contacts. Consult Amphenol Industrial Opera-
tions for more information or see Amphenol  Amphe-
Power Connectors with RADSOK  Technology, SL-
391 (online at www.amphenol-industrial.com).

• Operating temperature range: -55°c to 125°c

 – Consult
Amphenol Industrial Operations.
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ACA 3101F-B
inline receptacle
• Receptacle with solid backshell and rear accessory threads
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
F

Min.
K

Min.
L

Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
± .008

S
Max.

10SL .6250-24 UNEF .409 .374 1.969 .717 .717 .110 .811 .992
14S .7500-20 UNEF .520 .374 1.969 .717 .969 .126 1.000 1.173
16S .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 1.969 .717 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272
16 .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 2.362 .846 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272
18 1.0000-20 UNEF .756 .374 2.362 .907 1.213 .157 1.248 1.370
20 1.1875-18 UNEF .867 .374 2.362 .907 1.346 .157 1.374 1.488
22 1.1875-18 UNEF .965 .374 2.362 .907 1.472 .157 1.500 1.618
24 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.094 .374 2.560 .907 1.610 .157 1.626 1.756
28 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.228 .374 2.560 .947 1.839 .157 1.874 2.004
32 1.7500-18 UNS 1.488 .433 2.560 .947 2.102 .157 2.126 2.248
36 2.0000-18 UNS 1.780 .465 3.150 .947 2.346 .157 2.386 2.504

Millimeters

Shell
Size

F
Min.

K
Min.

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
± 0.2

S
Max.

10SL 10.4 9.5 50 18.2 18.2 2.8 20.6 25.2
14S 13.2 9.5 50 18.2 24.6 3.2 25.4 29.8
16S 16.2 9.5 50 18.2 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3
16 16.2 9.5 60 21.5 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3
18 19.2 9.5 60 23.0 30.8 4.0 31.7 34.8
20 22.0 9.5 60 23.0 34.2 4.0 34.9 37.8
22 24.5 9.5 60 23.0 37.4 4.0 38.1 41.1
24 27.8 9.5 65 23.0 40.9 4.0 41.3 44.6
28 31.2 9.5 65 24.1 46.7 4.0 47.6 50.9
32 37.8 11.0 65 24.1 53.4 4.0 54.0 57.1
36 45.2 11.8 80 24.1 59.6 4.0 60.6 63.6
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ACA 3101E-B
inline receptacle

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Max.

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
Max.

S
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL .256 2.362 .717 .717 .110 .886 .992 .894 4.720
14S .354 2.440 .717 .969 .126 1.161 1.173 1.083 4.720
16S .433 2.756 .717 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 1.181 4.720
16 .433 2.756 .846 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 1.181 4.921
18 .559 3.031 .907 1.213 .157 1.358 1.370 1.300 4.921
20 .622 3.031 .907 1.346 .157 1.476 1.488 1.476 4.921
22 .622 3.031 .907 1.472 .157 1.594 1.618 1.476 4.921
24 .843 3.346 .907 1.610 .157 1.752 1.756 1.705 4.921
28 .843 3.346 .947 1.839 .157 1.969 2.004 1.705 4.921
32 1.051 3.346 .947 2.102 .157 2.224 2.248 2.035 4.921
36 1.248 4.134 .947 2.346 .157 2.480 2.504 2.283 5.315

Millimeters

Shell
Size

B
Max.

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
Max.

S
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 6.5 60 18.2 18.2 2.8 22.5 25.2 22.7 120
14S 9.0 62 18.2 24.6 3.2 29.5 29.8 27.5 120
16S 11.0 70 18.2 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 30.0 120
16 11.0 70 21.5 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 30.0 125
18 14.2 77 23.0 30.8 4.0 34.5 34.8 33.0 125
20 15.8 77 23.0 34.2 4.0 37.5 37.8 37.5 125
22 15.8 77 23.0 37.4 4.0 40.5 41.1 37.5 125
24 21.4 85 23.0 40.9 4.0 44.5 44.6 43.3 125
28 21.4 85 24.1 46.7 4.0 50.0 50.9 43.3 125
32 26.7 85 24.1 53.4 4.0 56.5 57.1 51.7 125
36 31.7 105 24.1 59.6 4.0 63.0 63.6 58.0 135

• Receptacle with cable clamp and telescopic bushing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

N
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Q
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ACA 3101G-B
inline receptacle
• Receptacle with backshell for heat shrink termination
• Does not include grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

J
± .008

K
± .020

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
Max.

S
Max.

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± .008

KK
± .008

10SL .138 .461 1.969 .717 .717 .110 .886 .992 .303 .524 .610 .669
14S .138 .461 1.969 .717 .969 .126 1.161 1.173 .417 .669 .752 .791
16S .138 .461 1.969 .717 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 .531 .862 .941 .925
16 .138 .453 2.362 .846 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 .531 .862 .941 .925
18 .138 .453 2.362 .907 1.213 .157 1.358 1.370 .575 .862 .941 1.043
20 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.346 .157 1.476 1.488 .736 1.031 1.165 1.189
22 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.472 .157 1.594 1.618 .819 1.031 1.165 1.323
24 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.610 .157 1.752 1.756 .969 1.358 1.488 1.421
28 .138 .500 2.559 .947 1.839 .157 1.969 2.004 1.062 1.358 1.488 1.630
32 .138 .598 2.756 .947 2.102 .157 2.224 2.248 1.311 1.717 1.882 1.913
36 .138 .598 3.150 .947 2.346 .157 2.480 2.504 1.516 1.717 1.882 2.157

Millimeters

Shell
Size

J
± 0.2

K
± 0.5

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
Max.

S
Max.

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± 0.2

KK
± 0.2

10SL 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 18.2 2.8 22.5 25.2 7.7 13.3 15.5 17.0
14S 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 24.6 3.2 29.5 29.8 10.6 17.0 19.1 20.1
16S 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
16 3.5 11.5 60 21.5 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
18 3.5 11.5 60 23.0 30.8 4.0 34.5 34.8 14.6 21.9 23.9 26.5
20 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 34.2 4.0 37.5 37.8 18.7 26.2 29.6 30.2
22 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 37.4 4.0 40.5 41.1 20.8 26.2 29.6 33.6
24 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 40.9 4.0 44.5 44.6 24.6 34.5 37.8 36.1
28 3.5 12.7 65 24.1 46.7 4.0 50.0 50.9 27.0 34.5 37.8 41.4
32 3.5 15.2 70 24.1 53.4 4.0 56.5 57.1 33.3 43.6 47.8 48.6
36 3.5 15.2 80 24.1 59.6 4.0 63.0 63.6 38.5 43.6 47.8 54.8

N

M P

Q

S L

K

KKBBZ JJ

J
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ACA 3101R-B
inline receptacle
• Receptacle with short endbell for individual wire sealing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
Max.

S
Max.

KK
Max.

10SL 1.890 .717 .717 .110 .886 .992 .787
14S 1.890 .717 .969 .126 1.161 1.173 .945
16S 1.890 .717 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 1.024
16 2.205 .846 1.079 .126 1.240 1.272 1.024
18 2.244 .907 1.213 .157 1.358 1.370 1.161
20 2.244 .907 1.346 .157 1.476 1.488 1.299
22 2.244 .907 1.472 .157 1.594 1.618 1.417
24 2.244 .907 1.610 .157 1.752 1.756 1.575
28 2.244 .947 1.839 .157 1.969 2.004 1.811
32 2.362 .947 2.102 .157 2.224 2.248 2.028
36 2.362 .947 2.346 .157 2.480 2.504 2.283

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
Max.

S
Max.

KK
Max.

10SL 48.0 18.2 18.2 2.8 22.5 25.2 20.0
14S 48.0 18.2 24.6 3.2 29.5 29.8 24.0
16S 48.0 18.2 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 26.0
16 56.0 21.5 27.4 3.2 31.5 32.3 26.0
18 57.0 23.0 30.8 4.0 34.5 34.8 29.5
20 57.0 23.0 34.2 4.0 37.5 37.8 33.0
22 57.0 23.0 37.4 4.0 40.5 41.1 36.0
24 57.0 23.0 40.9 4.0 44.5 44.6 40.0
28 57.0 24.1 46.7 4.0 50.0 50.9 46.0
32 60.0 24.1 53.4 4.0 56.5 57.1 51.5
36 60.0 24.1 59.6 4.0 63.0 63.6 58.0

N

M P

Q

S

KK

L
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ACA 3102E-B
box mount receptacle for front panel mounting
• Receptacle without threads for panel mounting
• Four through mounting holes or optional metric threaded holes

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
± .012

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

R
± .004

S
± .012

T
Thru Hole

+ .004
– .000

KK
Max.

10SL 1.087 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126 .626
14S 1.087 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126 .756
16S 1.087 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .882
16 1.331 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .882
18 1.331 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126 1.008
20 1.331 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126 1.142
22 1.331 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126 1.268
24 1.331 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146 1.390
28 1.406 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146 1.630
32 1.469 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169 1.882
36 1.469 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169 2.063

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
± 0.3

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.1

S
± 0.3

T
Thru Hole

+ 0.1
– 0.0

T1

Metric
Thread

KK
Max.

10SL 27.6 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4 15.9
14S 27.6 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4 19.2
16S 27.6 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 22.4
16 33.8 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 22.4
18 33.8 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4 25.6
20 33.8 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4 29.0
22 33.8 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4 32.2
24 33.8 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4 35.3
28 35.7 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5 41.4
32 37.3 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5 47.8
36 37.3 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5 52.4

R

R S

S

N

M P

KK

L

82º

T

T1

THREAD

T
THRU HOLE

box mount receptacle for front panel mounting

All dimensions for reference only.

10SL 1.087 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126 .626
14S 1.087 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126 .756
16S 1.087 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .882
16 1.331 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .882
18 1.331 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126 1.008
20 1.331 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126 1.142
22 1.331 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126 1.268
24 1.331 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146 1.390
28 1.406 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146 1.630
32 1.469 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169 1.882
36 1.469 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169 2.063

10SL 27.6 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4 15.9
14S 27.6 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4 19.2
16S 27.6 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 22.4
16 33.8 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 22.4
18 33.8 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4 25.6
20 33.8 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4 29.0
22 33.8 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4 32.2
24 33.8 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4 35.3
28 35.7 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5 41.4
32 37.3 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5 47.8
36 37.3 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5 52.4

R

R S

S

N

M P

KK

L

T1

THREAD

T
THRU HOLE
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ACA 3103F-B
wall mounting receptacle for rear panel mounting
• Receptacle with backshell and rear accessory threads
• Includes wire sealing grommet and grommet sleeve for individual wires
• Four through mounting holes or optional metric threaded holes

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
F

Min.
K

Min.
L

Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

R
± .004

S
± .012

T
Thru Hole

+ .004
– .000

10SL .6250-24 UNEF .409 .374 1.969 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126
14S .7500-20 UNEF .520 .374 1.969 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126
16S .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 1.969 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126
16 .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 2.362 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126
18 1.0000-20 UNEF .756 .374 2.362 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126
20 1.1875-18 UNEF .867 .374 2.362 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126
22 1.1875-18 UNEF .965 .374 2.362 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126
24 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.094 .374 2.560 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146
28 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.228 .374 2.560 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146
32 1.7500-18 UNS 1.488 .433 2.560 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169
36 2.0000-18 UNS 1.780 .465 3.150 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169

Millimeters

Shell
Size

F
Min.

K
Min.

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.1

S
± 0.3

T
Thru Hole

+ 0.1
– 0.0

T1

Metric
Thread

10SL 10.4 9.5 50 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4
14S 13.2 9.5 50 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4
16S 16.2 9.5 50 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4
16 16.2 9.5 60 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4
18 19.2 9.5 60 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4
20 22.0 9.5 60 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4
22 24.5 9.5 60 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4
24 27.8 9.5 65 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4
28 31.2 9.5 65 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5
32 37.8 11.0 65 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5
36 45.2 11.8 80 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5

R

R S

S

T

THRU HOLE

N

M P

K

F

B

L

T

THREAD

1



9

ACA 3103E-B
wall mount receptacle for rear panel mounting
• Receptacle with cable clamp and telescopic bushing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve
• Four through mounting holes or optional metric threaded holes

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

R
± .004

S
± .012

T
Thru Hole

+ .004
– .000

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 2.362 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126 .256 .894 4.720
14S 2.440 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126 .354 1.083 4.720
16S 2.756 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .433 1.181 4.720
16 2.756 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .433 1.181 4.921
18 3.031 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126 .559 1.300 4.921
20 3.031 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126 .622 1.476 4.921
22 3.031 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126 .622 1.476 4.921
24 3.346 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146 .843 1.705 4.921
28 3.346 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146 .843 1.705 4.921
32 3.346 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169 1.051 2.035 4.921
36 4.134 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169 1.248 2.283 5.315

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.1

S
± 0.3

T
Thru Hole

+ 0.1
– 0.0

T1

Metric
Thread

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 60 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4 6.5 22.7 120
14S 62 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4 9.0 27.5 120
16S 70 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 11.0 30.0 120
16 70 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 11.0 30.0 125
18 77 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4 14.2 33.0 125
20 77 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4 15.8 37.5 125
22 77 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4 15.8 37.5 125
24 85 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4 21.4 43.3 125
28 85 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5 21.4 43.3 125
32 85 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5 26.7 51.7 125
36 105 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5 31.7 58.0 135

R

R S

S

T

A

LL

L

M P

T1

THREAD

THRU HOLE

Z KK
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37

ACA 3103G-B
wall mount receptacle for rear panel mounting
• Receptacle with endbell for heat shrink termination
• Does not include grommet and grommet sleeve
• Four through mounting holes or optional metric threaded holes

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

J
± .008

K
± .020

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

R
± .004

S
± .012

T
Thru Hole

+ .004
– .000

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± .008

KK
± .008

10SL .138 .461 1.969 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126 .303 .524 .610 .669
14S .138 .461 1.969 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126 .417 .669 .752 .791
16S .138 .461 1.969 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .531 .862 .941 .925
16 .138 .453 2.362 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 .531 .862 .941 .925
18 .138 .453 2.362 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126 .575 .862 .941 1.043
20 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126 .736 1.031 1.165 1.189
22 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126 .819 1.031 1.165 1.323
24 .138 .500 2.559 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146 .969 1.358 1.488 1.421
28 .138 .500 2.559 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146 1.062 1.358 1.488 1.630
32 .138 .598 2.756 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169 1.311 1.717 1.882 1.913
36 .138 .598 3.150 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169 1.516 1.717 1.882 2.157

Millimeters

Shell
Size

J
± 0.2

K
± 0.5

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.1

S
± 0.3

T
Thru Hole

+ 0.1
– 0.0

T1

Metric
Thread

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± 0.2

KK
± 0.2

10SL 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4 7.7 13.3 15.5 17.0
14S 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4 10.6 17.0 19.1 20.1
16S 3.5 11.7 50 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
16 3.5 11.5 60 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
18 3.5 11.5 60 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4 14.6 21.9 23.9 26.5
20 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4 18.7 26.2 29.6 30.2
22 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4 20.8 26.2 29.6 33.6
24 3.5 12.7 65 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4 24.6 34.5 37.8 36.1
28 3.5 12.7 65 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5 27.0 34.5 37.8 41.4
32 3.5 15.2 70 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5 33.3 43.6 47.8 48.6
36 3.5 15.2 80 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5 38.5 43.6 47.8 54.8

R

R S

S

T

THRU HOLE

N

L

M P

KKJJBBZ

J

K

T

THREAD

1
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ACA 3103R-B
wall mount receptacle for rear panel mounting
• Receptacle with short endbell for individual wire sealing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve
• Four through mounting holes or optional metric threaded holes

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

R
± .004

S
± .012

T
Thru Hole

+ .004
– .000

KK
Max.

10SL 1.890 .717 .717 .110 .717 1.000 .126 .787
14S 1.890 .717 .969 .126 .906 1.181 .126 .945
16S 1.890 .717 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 1.024
16 2.205 .846 1.079 .126 .969 1.280 .126 1.024
18 2.244 .907 1.213 .157 1.063 1.378 .126 1.161
20 2.244 .907 1.346 .157 1.157 1.496 .126 1.299
22 2.244 .907 1.472 .157 1.252 1.614 .126 1.417
24 2.244 .907 1.610 .157 1.374 1.752 .146 1.575
28 2.244 .947 1.839 .157 1.563 2.000 .146 1.811
32 2.362 .947 2.102 .157 1.752 2.244 .169 2.028
36 2.362 .947 2.346 .157 1.937 2.500 .169 2.283

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.1

S
± 0.3

T
Thru Hole

+ 0.1
– 0.0

T1

Metric
Thread

KK
Max.

10SL 48.0 18.2 18.2 2.8 18.2 25.4 3.2 M4 20.0
14S 48.0 18.2 24.6 3.2 23.0 30.0 3.2 M4 24.0
16S 48.0 18.2 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 26.0
16 56.0 21.5 27.4 3.2 24.6 32.5 3.2 M4 26.0
18 57.0 23.0 30.8 4.0 27.0 35.0 3.2 M4 29.5
20 57.0 23.0 34.2 4.0 29.4 38.0 3.2 M4 33.0
22 57.0 23.0 37.4 4.0 31.8 41.0 3.2 M4 36.0
24 57.0 23.0 40.9 4.0 34.9 44.5 3.7 M4 40.0
28 57.0 24.1 46.7 4.0 39.7 50.8 3.7 M5 46.0
32 60.0 24.1 53.4 4.0 44.5 57.0 4.3 M5 51.5
36 60.0 24.1 59.6 4.0 49.2 63.5 4.3 M5 58.0

R

R S

S

N

M P

L

KK

T1

THREAD

T
THRU HOLE
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ACA 3106F-B
straight plug
• Plug with backshell and rear accessory threads
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
F

Min.
K

Min.
L

Max.
Q

Max.

10SL .6250-24UNEF .409 .374 1.969 .898
14S .7500-20UNEF .520 .374 1.969 1.150
16S .8750-20UNEF .638 .374 1.969 1.260
16 .8750-20UNEF .638 .374 2.362 1.260
18 1.0000-20UNEF .756 .374 2.362 1.437
20 1.1875-18UNEF .867 .374 2.362 1.571
22 1.1875-18UNEF .965 .374 2.362 1.697
24 1.4375-18UNEF 1.094 .374 2.560 1.835
28 1.4375-18UNEF 1.228 .374 2.560 2.102
32 1.7500-18UNS 1.488 .433 2.560 2.366
36 2.0000-18UNS 1.780 .465 3.150 2.610

Millimeters

Shell
Size

F
Min.

K
Min.

L
Max.

Q
Max.

10SL 10.4 9.5 50 22.8
14S 13.2 9.5 50 29.2
16S 16.2 9.5 50 32.0
16 16.2 9.5 60 32.0
18 19.2 9.5 60 36.5
20 22.0 9.5 60 39.9
22 24.5 9.5 60 43.1
24 27.8 9.5 65 46.6
28 31.2 9.5 65 53.4
32 37.8 11.0 65 60.1
36 45.2 11.8 80 66.3

Q

B

F

K

L
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ACA 3106E-B
straight plug
• Plug with cable clamp and telescopic bushing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 2.165 .898 .256 .894 4.528
14S 2.362 1.150 .354 1.083 4.528
16S 2.362 1.260 .433 1.181 4.528
16 2.756 1.260 .433 1.181 4.724
18 2.756 1.437 .559 1.268 4.724
20 2.953 1.571 .622 1.476 4.724
22 2.953 1.697 .622 1.476 4.724
24 3.543 1.835 .843 1.705 4.724
28 3.543 2.102 .843 1.705 4.724
32 3.543 2.366 1.051 2.035 4.724
36 3.937 2.610 1.248 2.283 5.118

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 55 22.8 6.5 22.7 115
14S 60 29.2 9.0 27.5 115
16S 60 32.0 11.0 30.0 115
16 70 32.0 11.0 30.0 120
18 70 36.5 14.2 32.2 120
20 75 39.9 15.8 37.5 120
22 75 43.1 15.8 37.5 120
24 90 46.6 21.4 43.3 120
28 90 53.4 21.4 43.3 120
32 90 60.1 26.7 51.7 120
36 100 66.3 31.7 58.0 130

L

LL

Z KK

Q
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ACA 3106G-B
straight plug
• Plug with backshell for heat shrink termination
• Does not include grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

J
± .008

K
± .020

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± .008

KK
± .008

10SL .138 .461 1.969 .898 .303 .524 .610 .669
14S .138 .461 1.969 1.150 .417 .669 .752 .791
16S .138 .461 1.969 1.260 .531 .862 .941 .925
16 .138 .453 2.362 1.260 .531 .862 .941 .925
18 .138 .453 2.362 1.437 .575 .862 .941 1.043
20 .138 .500 2.559 1.571 .736 1.031 1.165 1.189
22 .138 .500 2.559 1.697 .819 1.031 1.165 1.323
24 .138 .500 2.559 1.835 .969 1.358 1.488 1.421
28 .138 .500 2.559 2.102 1.063 1.358 1.488 1.630
32 .138 .598 2.756 2.366 1.311 1.717 1.882 1.913
36 .138 .598 3.150 2.610 1.516 1.717 1.882 2.157

Millimeters

Shell
Size

J
± 0.2

K
± 0.5

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Min.

BB
Max.

JJ
± 0.2

KK
± 0.2

10SL 3.5 11.7 50 22.8 7.7 13.3 15.5 17.0
14S 3.5 11.7 50 29.2 10.6 17.0 19.1 20.1
16S 3.5 11.7 50 32.0 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
16 3.5 11.5 60 32.0 13.5 21.9 23.9 23.5
18 3.5 11.5 60 36.5 14.6 21.9 23.9 26.5
20 3.5 12.7 65 39.9 18.7 26.2 29.6 30.2
22 3.5 12.7 65 43.1 20.8 26.2 29.6 33.6
24 3.5 12.7 65 46.6 24.6 34.5 37.8 36.1
28 3.5 12.7 65 53.4 27.0 34.5 37.8 41.4
32 3.5 15.2 70 60.1 33.3 43.6 47.8 48.6
36 3.5 15.2 80 66.3 38.5 43.6 47.8 54.8

Q

BB JJ KKZ

J

K

L
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42

ACA 3106R-B
straight plug
• Plug with short endbell for individual wire sealing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

Q
Max.

KK
Max.

10SL 1.417 .898 .787
14S 1.437 1.150 .945
16S 1.437 1.260 1.024
16 1.929 1.260 1.024
18 1.929 1.437 1.161
20 1.969 1.571 1.299
22 1.969 1.697 1.417
24 2.008 1.835 1.543
28 2.008 2.102 1.811
32 2.087 2.366 2.028
36 2.106 2.610 2.283

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

Q
Max.

KK
Max.

10SL 36.0 22.8 20.0
14S 36.5 29.2 24.0
16S 36.5 32.0 26.0
16 49.0 32.0 26.0
18 49.0 36.5 29.5
20 50.0 39.9 33.0
22 50.0 43.1 36.0
24 51.0 46.6 40.0
28 51.0 53.4 46.0
32 53.0 60.1 51.5
36 53.5 66.3 58.0

KK

Q L
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ACA 3107A-B
jam nut receptacle
• For rear panel single hole mounting
• Panel seal O-ring included
• Environment proof

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
G

± .012

J
Wall Thickness

M
± .012

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .007

R
± .016

S
± .012Min. Max.

10SL .8750-20 UNEF .441 .094 .205 .965 .717 .157 1.062 1.252
14S 1.1250-18 UNEF .575 .094 .295 1.055 .969 .189 1.312 1.626
16S 1.2500-18 UNEF .618 .094 .295 1.055 1.079 .189 1.500 1.748
16 1.2500-18 UNEF .618 .094 .295 1.264 1.079 .189 1.500 1.748
18 1.3750-18 UNEF .661 .094 .354 1.327 1.213 .189 1.562 1.875
20 1.5000-18 UNEF .709 .094 .358 1.327 1.346 .189 1.750 2.000
22 1.6250-18 UNEF .795 .094 .358 1.327 1.472 .189 2.000 2.134
24 1.7500-18 UNEF .795 .094 .358 1.327 1.610 .189 2.000 2.252
28 2.0000-18 UNS .886 .094 .394 1.386 1.839 .220 2.188 2.500
32 2.2500-16 UN .972 .094 .394 1.386 2.102 .220 2.438 2.748
36 2.5000-16 UN 1.059 .094 .327 1.386 2.346 .220 2.812 3.000

Millimeters

Shell
Size

G
± 0.3

J
Wall Thickness

M
± 0.3

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

R
± 0.4

S
± 0.3Min. Max.

10SL 11.2 2.4 5.2 24.5 18.2 4.0 27 31.8
14S 14.6 2.4 7.5 26.8 24.6 4.8 33 41.3
16S 15.7 2.4 7.5 26.8 27.4 4.8 38 44.4
16 15.7 2.4 7.5 32.1 27.4 4.8 38 44.4
18 16.8 2.4 9.0 33.7 30.8 4.8 40 47.6
20 18.0 2.4 9.1 33.7 34.2 4.8 44 50.8
22 20.2 2.4 9.1 33.7 37.4 4.8 51 54.2
24 20.2 2.4 9.1 33.7 40.9 4.8 51 57.2
28 22.5 2.4 10.0 35.2 46.7 5.6 56 63.5
32 24.7 2.4 10.0 35.2 53.4 5.6 62 69.8
36 26.9 2.4 8.3 35.2 59.6 5.6 71 76.2

G

S

S

G

R

N

M

P

B
O-Ring

J
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ACA 3108F-B
90° angle plug
• 90° plug for angled attachment to panels with rear accessory threads
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
F

Max.
J

Min.
K

Max.
L

Max.
Q

Max.

10SL .6250-24UNEF .337 .370 1.181 1.772 .898
14S .7500-20UNEF .462 .370 1.181 1.850 1.150
16S .8750-20UNEF .587 .370 1.181 1.890 1.299
16 .8750-20UNEF .587 .370 1.181 2.244 1.299
18 1.0000-20UNEF .685 .370 1.378 2.283 1.437
20 1.1875-18UNEF .810 .370 1.378 2.402 1.571
22 1.1875-18UNEF .915 .370 1.378 2.402 1.697
24 1.4375-18UNEF 1.025 .370 1.575 2.598 1.835
28 1.4375-18UNEF 1.139 .370 1.575 2.598 2.102
32 1.7500-18UNS 1.447 .433 1.772 2.835 2.366
36 2.0000-18UNS 1.687 .496 1.969 2.953 2.610

Millimeters

Shell
Size

F
Max.

J
Min.

K
Max.

L
Max.

Q
Max.

10SL 8.5 9.4 30 45 22.8
14S 11.7 9.4 30 47 29.2
16S 14.9 9.4 30 48 33.0
16 14.9 9.4 30 57 33.0
18 17.4 9.4 35 58 36.5
20 20.5 9.4 35 61 39.9
22 23.2 9.4 35 61 43.1
24 26.0 9.4 40 66 46.6
28 28.9 9.4 40 66 53.4
32 36.7 11.0 45 72 60.1
36 42.8 12.6 50 75 66.3

Q

K

J

L

F

B
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ACA 3108E-B
90° angle plug
• 90° plug for angled attachment to panels with cable clamp and telescopic bushing
• Includes grommet and grommet sleeve

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

K
Max.

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 1.654 1.772 .898 .220 .894 3.937
14S 1.654 1.850 1.150 .312 1.083 3.937
16S 1.772 1.890 1.299 .437 1.181 3.937
16 1.772 2.244 1.299 .437 1.181 3.937
18 2.087 2.283 1.437 .562 1.299 3.937
20 2.087 2.402 1.571 .625 1.476 3.937
22 2.087 2.402 1.697 .625 1.476 3.937
24 2.283 2.598 1.835 .750 1.705 3.937
28 2.283 2.598 2.102 .750 1.705 3.937
32 2.598 2.835 2.366 .937 2.061 4.331
36 2.717 2.953 2.610 1.250 2.283 4.331

Millimeters

Shell
Size

K
Max.

L
Max.

Q
Max.

Z
Max.

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 42 45 22.8 5.58 22.7 100
14S 42 47 29.2 7.92 27.5 100
16S 45 48 33.0 11.09 30.0 100
16 45 57 33.0 11.09 30.0 100
18 53 58 36.5 14.27 33.0 100
20 53 61 39.9 15.87 37.5 100
22 53 61 43.1 15.87 37.5 100
24 58 66 46.6 19.05 43.3 100
28 58 66 53.4 19.05 43.3 100
32 66 72 60.1 23.79 51.7 110
36 69 75 66.3 31.75 58.0 110

Q L

Z KK

K

LL
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Designed originally for use by the military, the heavy duty 
GT connector has become widely used in commercial, 
geophysical, aerospace, ground support and shipboard 
applications. It is the preferred connector for mass transit.

Variety of Shell Styles are Available

Wall Mount Receptacle

Inline Receptacle

Straight Plug

Jam Nut Receptacle

Amphenol® GT reverse bayonet coupling connectors 
with SAE AS50151 insert patterns features:

• Quick positive coupling
• Audible, tactile and visual indication of full coupling
• Waterproof – IP67 rated
• No lockwiring required
• High shock and vibration capabilities
• Inserts available in Neoprene and Viton* materials
• Low smoke/flame retardant inserts also available
• Operating temperature range: 

With Neoprene inserts:  –55°C to +125°C 
With Viton** inserts:  –50°C to +200°C 
With low smoke/flame retardant inserts: –55°C to +125°C

• Available in both crimp and solder terminations
• Contacts available in gold and silver plating
• Numerous commercial finishes available
• Zinc alloy plating (cadmium free) available
• Rugged construction; aluminum or stainless steel 

components
• Available with resilient cover coupling for added damage 

protection and increased gripping surface
• Intermateable with existing VG95234 connectors
• 2000 couplings minimum
• UL recognized
• Up to 50% more ampacity with the use of RADSOK® 

technology (see page 54)
Amphenol’s special offerings of GT Series connectors (see 
end of catalog) include: GT Amphe-Power® Connectors with 
RADSOK® technology, the GTC-M Series with metal clip in-
serts and GT-PC Series for high voltage power applica tions. 
There is also information on other Amphenol Industrial Prod-
ucts for the Rail Industry at the end of this catalog.
For further information on your individual application require-
ments, contact:
Amphenol Corporation 
Amphenol Industrial Operations 
191 Delaware Avenue 
Sidney, New York 13838-1395 
Phone: 888-364-9011  Fax: 520-397-7169 
www.amphenol-industrial.com

NOTE: 
The connector products in this brochure were formerly known as 
Bendix® products. These products are now manufactured and sold 
under the Amphenol® brand name. The name “Amphenol” will replace 
the name “Bendix” on products and literature in the future.

**For availability of Viton inserts consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY. 
Viton is a registered trademark of Dupont/Dow Corning.

Amphenol  GT Connectors
with reverse bayonet coupling

®



20

29

GT
Connector
Classes
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GT01A
inline receptacle
• Includes backshell for accessory attachment
• Without wire sealing grommet and cable clamp
• Non-environment proof

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

B
Thread

Class 2A
F

Min.
K

Min.
L

Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
± .008

S
Max.

10SL .6250-24 UNEF .409 .374 1.969 .717 .717 .110 .811 .992
14S .7500-20 UNEF .520 .374 1.969 .717 .969 .126 1.000 1.173
16S .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 1.969 .717 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272
16 .8750-20 UNEF .638 .374 2.362 .846 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272
18 1.0000-20 UNEF .756 .374 2.362 .907 1.213 .157 1.248 1.370
20 1.1875-18 UNEF .867 .374 2.362 .907 1.346 .157 1.374 1.488
22 1.1875-18 UNEF .965 .374 2.362 .907 1.472 .157 1.500 1.618
24 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.094 .374 2.560 .907 1.610 .157 1.626 1.756
28 1.4375-18 UNEF 1.228 .374 2.560 .947 1.839 .157 1.874 2.004
32 1.7500-18 UNS 1.488 .433 2.560 .947 2.102 .157 2.126 2.248
36 2.0000-18 UNS 1.780 .465 3.150 .947 2.346 .157 2.386 2.504
40 2.2500-16 UN 2.016 .465 3.150 .947 2.579 .157 2.618 2.756

Millimeters

Shell
Size

F
Min.

K
Min.

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
± 0.2

S
Max.

10SL 10.4 9.5 50 18.2 18.2 2.8 20.6 25.2
14S 13.2 9.5 50 18.2 24.6 3.2 25.4 29.8
16S 16.2 9.5 50 18.2 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3
16 16.2 9.5 60 21.5 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3
18 19.2 9.5 60 23.0 30.8 4.0 31.7 34.8
20 22.0 9.5 60 23.0 34.2 4.0 34.9 37.8
22 24.5 9.5 60 23.0 37.4 4.0 38.1 41.1
24 27.8 9.5 65 23.0 40.9 4.0 41.3 44.6
28 31.2 9.5 65 24.1 46.7 4.0 47.6 50.9
32 37.8 11.0 65 24.1 53.4 4.0 54.0 57.1
36 45.2 11.8 80 24.1 59.6 4.0 60.6 63.6
40 51.2 11.8 80 24.1 65.5 4.0 66.5 70.0

N

M P

L

F

K

B

Q

S
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GT01AF/01F
inline receptacle

All dimensions for reference only.

Inches

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ .016
– .000

N
+ .000
– .006

P
± .008

Q
± .008

S
Max.

Z
Nominal

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 2.362 .717 .717 .110 .811 .992 .220 .894 4.720
14S 2.440 .717 .969 .126 1.000 1.173 .312 1.083 4.720
16S 2.756 .717 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272 .437 1.181 4.720
16 2.756 .846 1.079 .126 1.126 1.272 .437 1.181 4.921
18 3.031 .907 1.213 .157 1.248 1.370 .562 1.300 4.921
20 3.031 .907 1.346 .157 1.374 1.488 .625 1.476 4.921
22 3.031 .907 1.472 .157 1.500 1.618 .625 1.476 4.921
24 3.346 .907 1.610 .157 1.626 1.756 .750 1.705 4.921
28 3.346 .947 1.839 .157 1.874 2.004 .750 1.705 4.921
32 3.346 .947 2.102 .157 2.126 2.248 .937 2.035 4.921
36 4.134 .947 2.346 .157 2.386 2.504 1.250 2.283 5.315
40 5.118 .947 2.579 .157 2.618 2.756 1.375 2.579 5.709

Millimeters

Shell
Size

L
Max.

M
+ 0.4
– 0.0

N
+ 0.00
– 0.15

P
± 0.2

Q
± 0.2

S
Max.

Z
Nominal

KK
Max.

LL
Max.

10SL 60 18.2 18.2 2.8 20.6 25.2 5.58 22.7 120
14S 62 18.2 24.6 3.2 25.4 29.8 7.92 27.5 120
16S 70 18.2 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3 11.09 30.0 120
16 70 21.5 27.4 3.2 28.6 32.3 11.09 30.0 125
18 77 23.0 30.8 4.0 31.7 34.8 14.27 33.0 125
20 77 23.0 34.2 4.0 34.9 37.8 15.87 37.5 125
22 77 23.0 37.4 4.0 38.1 41.1 15.87 37.5 125
24 85 23.0 40.9 4.0 41.3 44.6 19.05 43.3 125
28 85 24.1 46.7 4.0 47.6 50.9 19.05 43.3 125
32 85 24.1 53.4 4.0 54.0 57.1 23.79 51.7 125
36 105 24.1 59.6 4.0 60.6 63.6 31.75 58.0 135
40 130 24.1 65.5 4.0 66.5 70.0 34.92 65.5 145

GT01AF

• With cable clamp
• Wire sealing grommet not included
• Non-environment proof

GT01F

• With wire sealing grommet and cable clamp
• For use with individual wires
• Environment proof

Q

S

N

L

M P

Z KK

LL
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